BOARD OF EDUCATIONAL EXAMINERS

Ch 256, Subch. VII, Part 3

701 East Court Avenue, Suite A, Des Moines 50309-4941; 515.281.5849;

www.boee.iowa.gov

Michael Cavin, Executive Director Appointed by the Director

Name	City	Term Ending/Type
Chad Janzen, Chair	Rock Valley	April 30, 2027
Kathy Behrens	Carroll	April 30, 2027
Pam Bleam		
Timothy Bower	Stockport	April 30, 2027
Davis Éidahl	.	1 /
Rhonda McRina		1 /
Kristen Rickey	Manchester	April 30, 2025
Eric St Clair, designee of Director, Department of Education		1

BUREAU OF EDUCATIONAL EXAMINERS 701 E Court Ave, Suite A, Des Moines 50309-4941; 515.281.5849

The Bureau of Educational Examiners exclusively licenses the state's preK-12 education practitioners. Authority of the bureau includes establishing criteria for licensure (including but not limited to issuance and renewal requirements), creation of application and renewal forms, creation of licenses that authorize different instructional functions or specialties, development of a code of professional rights, responsibilities, practice, and ethics, and the authority to develop any other classifications, distinctions, and procedures which may be necessary to exercise licensing duties.

The board enforces its adopted rules through revocation or suspension of a license or other disciplinary action. Appeals are heard by the board regarding application, renewal, suspension, or revocation of licenses.

The board is made up of 13 members. Four members must be from the general public, including two parents, one member must be the Director of the Department of Education or the director's designee, and eight members must be licensed practitioners, including three administrators, four teachers, and one educator from an accredited nonpublic school. Members of the board are appointed to terms of four years. The Director of the Department of Education or the director's designee serves until the director's term of office expires.